Linear drives DGPL
Subject to change – 2014/072 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGPL
Selection aid
General
� Compact, fitting length relative to
stroke
� Highly adaptable thanks to wide

Subject to change – 2014/0726 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGPL-HD, with heavy-duty guide
Type codes
DGPL – 25 – 500 – PPV – A – B – GK – D2
Type
DGPL Linear drive with heavy-duty guide
Piston �
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
PPV Adjustable end position cushioning
Position sensing
A With magnet
Generation
 B B series
Basic design
GK Standard slide
Supply port
 D2 Supply port at both ends
Do not use for new designs!
-U- Type discontinued
2014/07 – Subject to change 27� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGPL-HD, with heavy-duty guide
Type codes
� + ZUB – 2S – – F 2H 2V 2D
Accessories
ZUB Accessories enclosed separately
Slot cover
…S Sensor slot
…B Mounting slot
Slot nut
…Y For side mounting slot
…X For slide
…U For mounting slot underneath
Central support
…M Central support
Central mounting
…Q Central mounting
Foot mounting
…F Foot mounting
Proximity sensor
…G With cable, 2.5 m
…H With plug
…I Contactless with cable, 2.5 m
…J Contactless, plug
…N NC contact with cable, 2.5 m
Connecting cable
 …V 2.5 m
Shock absorber kit
 …D For heavy-duty guide
Do not use for new designs!
-U- Type discontinued
Subject to change – 2014/0728 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGPL-HD, with heavy-duty guide
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
18 … 40 mm
-T- Stroke length
10 … 2160 mm
-W- www.festo.com
General technical data
Piston  18-HD18 18-HD25 25-HD25 25-HD40 32-HD40 40-HD40
Design Pneumatic linear drive with heavy-duty guide
Protection against rotation/guide Slotted profile barrel/recirculating ball bearing guide
Mode of operation Double-acting
Moment compensator principle Positive-locking (slot)
Mounting position Any
Pneumatic port M5 Gx G¼
Stroke length [mm] 10 … 1710 10 … 1640 10 … 2160 10 … 2110
Cushioning P Non-adjustable at both ends
Self-adjusting at both ends
Cushioning length [mm] –
Position sensing With magnet
Max. speed [m/s] 3
Operating and environmental conditions
Piston  18-HD18 18-HD25 25-HD25 25-HD40 32-HD40 40-HD40
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:–:–]
Note on operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure [bar] 2 … 8 1.5 … 8
Ambient temperature1) [°C] –10 … +60
1) Note operating range of proximity sensors.
Forces [N]
Piston  18-HD18 18-HD25 25-HD25 25-HD40 32-HD40 40-HD40
Theoretical force at 6 bar 153 295 483 754
Weight [kg]
Piston  18-HD18 18-HD25 25-HD25 25-HD40 32-HD40 40-HD40
Basic weight with 0 mm stroke 3.7 4.4 5.1 13.9 14.4 15.4
Additional weight per 10 mm stroke 0.089 0.133 0.152 0.212 0.217 0.233
Moving mass 0.53 1.86 1.96 3.48 3.615 3.85
Do not use for new designs!
-U- Type discontinued
2014/07 – Subject to change 29� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGPL-HD, with heavy-duty guide

Accessories
Shock absorber YSR-…-C
(order code: C)
Materials:
Housing: Galvanised steel
Piston rod: High-alloy steel
Seals: Nitrile rubber, polyurethane
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
-H- Note
Shock absorber YSRW with
progressive characteristic curve
 � Internet: ysrw
Ordering data
For  Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
18 50 34571 YSR-8-8-C
25 70 34572 YSR-12-12-C
32 70 34572 YSR-12-12-C
40 140 34573 YSR-16-20-C
50 140 34573 YSR-16-20-C
63 240 34574 YSR-20-25-C
80 240 34574 YSR-20-25-C
Shock absorber retainer KYP
(order code: C)
Material:

Accessories
Ordering data for DGPL Technical data � Internet: mounting component
For  Comment Order code Part No. Type PU1)
[mm]
Slot nut ABAN/NST
18, 25 For mounting slot Y 8003032 ABAN-1M4-5 4
18, 25 526091 NST-HMV-M42) 10
32, 40 150914 NST-5-M5 1
50, 63, 80 150915 NST-8-M6
Slot nut NSTL
25 For slide X 158410 NSTL-25 1
32 158411 NSTL-32
40 158412 NSTL-40
50 158413 NSTL-50
63 158414 NSTL-63
80 161356 NSTL-80
Centring pin/sleeve ZBS/ZBH
18 For slide Z 150928 ZBS-5 10
25 … 80 150927 ZBH-9
Central mounting SLZZ